
Repair to signals at various intersections after crash damage. $207,933.10Amount:

Awarded To: NEW ENGLAND SIGNAL 
SYSTEMS INC
PO BOX 326
NORTHWOOD, NH 03261-
0326

Rockingham, BelknapLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: May 06, 2021, 2:00 PM

SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

June 03, 2022COMPLETION DATE:

STATEWIDE SIGNALS

NON-FEDERALFED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 42927

PETER.E.STAMNAS

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

42927

STATEWIDE SIGNALS

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
NEW ENGLAND SIGNAL SYSTEMS INC

PO BOX 326, NORTHWOOD NH 03261-0326
$207,933.10 A

PINE RIDGE TECHNOLOGIES INC
217R MAIN STREET, NORTH READING MA 01864

$217,627.00 B

EAST COAST SIGNALS, INC.
69 NORTH ROAD, DEERFIELD NH 03037

$221,394.00 C
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E NEW ENGLAND SIGNAL SYSTEMS INC
PO BOX 326

NORTHWOOD, NH 03261-0326

PINE RIDGE TECHNOLOGIES INC
217R MAIN STREET

NORTH READING, MA 01864

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

42927

STATEWIDE SIGNALS

Items

206.19 CYCOMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY $924.00$480.00 $35.00 $420.00 $77.0012.00 $40.00

403.12 TONHOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD $900.00$400.00 $200.00 $400.00 $450.002.00 $200.00

606.417 LFPORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL $5,500.00$2,500.00 $42.00 $4,200.00 $55.00100.00 $25.00

606.9522
 

U
 

TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE 
(NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 2 

$9,800.00
 

$9,000.00
 

$1,600.00
 

$3,200.00
 

$4,900.00
 

2.00
 

$4,500.00
 

616.161 UTRAFFIC SIGNALS (TEMPORARY) $11,500.00$7,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $11,500.001.00 $7,000.00

616.19101 UALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS $41,111.00$42,000.00 $39,200.00 $39,200.00 $41,111.001.00 $42,000.00

616.19102 UALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS $36,666.00$35,400.00 $37,600.00 $37,600.00 $36,666.001.00 $35,400.00

616.19103 UALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS $66,666.00$65,400.00 $64,600.00 $64,600.00 $66,666.001.00 $65,400.00

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $13,500.00$13,500.00 $1.00 $13,500.00 $1.0013,500.00 $1.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS $6,300.00$7,200.00 $35.00 $6,300.00 $35.00180.00 $40.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $4,500.00$10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $4,500.001.00 $10,000.00

646.41
 

SY
 

TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND 
HUMUS 

$360.00
 

$336.00
 

$15.35
 

$368.40
 

$15.00
 

24.00
 

$14.00
 

646.51
 

SY
 

TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND 
LOAM 

$2,100.00
 

$840.00
 

$15.35
 

$644.70
 

$50.00
 

42.00
 

$20.00
 

692. UMOBILIZATION $7,800.00$10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $7,800.001.00 $10,000.00

1008.11
 

$
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
UNANTICIPATED WORK 

$10,000.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$214,056.00  $207,933.10  $217,627.00Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $214,056.00  $207,933.10  $217,627.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E EAST COAST SIGNALS, INC.
69 NORTH ROAD

DEERFIELD, NH 03037

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

42927

STATEWIDE SIGNALS

Items

206.19 CYCOMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY  $480.00 $100.00 $1,200.00  12.00 $40.00

403.12 TONHOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD  $400.00 $175.00 $350.00  2.00 $200.00

606.417 LFPORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL  $2,500.00 $25.00 $2,500.00  100.00 $25.00

606.9522
 

U
 

TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE 
(NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 2 

 
 

$9,000.00
 

$1,500.00
 

$3,000.00
 

 
 

2.00
 

$4,500.00
 

616.161 UTRAFFIC SIGNALS (TEMPORARY)  $7,000.00 $6,250.00 $6,250.00  1.00 $7,000.00

616.19101 UALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS  $42,000.00 $39,000.00 $39,000.00  1.00 $42,000.00

616.19102 UALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS  $35,400.00 $37,700.00 $37,700.00  1.00 $35,400.00

616.19103 UALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS  $65,400.00 $67,000.00 $67,000.00  1.00 $65,400.00

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE  $13,500.00 $1.00 $13,500.00  13,500.00 $1.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS  $7,200.00 $35.00 $6,300.00  180.00 $40.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC  $10,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00  1.00 $10,000.00

646.41
 

SY
 

TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND 
HUMUS 

 
 

$336.00
 

$9.00
 

$216.00
 

 
 

24.00
 

$14.00
 

646.51
 

SY
 

TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND 
LOAM 

 
 

$840.00
 

$9.00
 

$378.00
 

 
 

42.00
 

$20.00
 

692. UMOBILIZATION  $10,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00  1.00 $10,000.00

1008.11
 

$
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
UNANTICIPATED WORK 

 
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$10,000.00
 

 
 

10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$214,056.00  $221,394.00  Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $214,056.00  $221,394.00  
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PS&E Comparison

NON-FEDERAL

42927

STATEWIDE SIGNALS

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

206.19 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION 
EXPLORATORY CY 12.00 $420.00 $40.00 $480.00 ($60.00)$35.00

403.12 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD TON 2.00 $400.00 $200.00 $400.00 $0.00$200.00

606.417 PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR 
TRAFFIC CONTROL LF 100.00 $4,200.00 $25.00 $2,500.00 $1,700.00$42.00

606.9522
 

TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE 
(NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 2 

U
 

2.00
 

$3,200.00
 

$4,500.00
 

$9,000.00
 

($5,800.00)
 

$1,600.00
 

616.161 TRAFFIC SIGNALS (TEMPORARY) U 1.00 $7,500.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $500.00$7,500.00

616.19101 ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS U 1.00 $39,200.00 $42,000.00 $42,000.00 ($2,800.00)$39,200.00

616.19102 ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS U 1.00 $37,600.00 $35,400.00 $35,400.00 $2,200.00$37,600.00

616.19103 ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS U 1.00 $64,600.00 $65,400.00 $65,400.00 ($800.00)$64,600.00

618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $ 13,500.00 $13,500.00 $1.00 $13,500.00 $0.00$1.00

618.7 FLAGGERS HR 180.00 $6,300.00 $40.00 $7,200.00 ($900.00)$35.00

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00$10,000.00

646.41
 

TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, 
TACKIFIERS AND 
HUMUS 

SY
 

24.00
 

$368.40
 

$14.00
 

$336.00
 

$32.40
 

$15.35
 

646.51
 

TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, 
TACKIFIERS AND 
LOAM 

SY
 

42.00
 

$644.70
 

$20.00
 

$840.00
 

($195.30)
 

$15.35
 

692. MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00$10,000.00
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PS&E Comparison

NON-FEDERAL

42927

STATEWIDE SIGNALS

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.
1008.11
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
UNANTICIPATED WORK 

$
 

10,000.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

Total: $207,933.10 $214,056.00 ($6,122.90)
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